

## Jackson County Missouri

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2443	Version:	0	Name:	Project #2075-3
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed
File created:	8/21/1995			In control:	Public Works Committee
On agenda:				Final action:	9/5/1995
Title:	Appropriating \$3,655.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 1995 County Urban Road System Fund and authorizing total payment of \$3,655.00 to a certain property owner for the acquisition of a right-of-way and temporary construction easement, in settlement of a claim for damages in connection with the Longview Road at Blue Ridge Project No. 2075-3, Tract No. 47-1.				
Sponsors:	Victor E. Callahan				
Indexes:	APPROPRIATION, COUNTY URBAN ROAD SYSTEM, EASEMENTS				
Code sections:					

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2013	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	assign to committee	Pass
12/2/2013	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	recommend for perfection	Pass
9/5/1995	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
9/5/1995	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
8/28/1995	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
8/28/1995	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
8/22/1995	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$3,655.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 1995 County Urban Road System Fund and authorizing total payment of \$3,655.00 to a certain property owner for the acquisition of a right-of-way and temporary construction easement, in settlement of a claim for damages in connection with the Longview Road at Blue Ridge Project No. 2075-3, Tract No. 47-1.

ORDINANCE #2443, August 21, 1995

INTRODUCED BY Victor E. Callahan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, it has become necessary, in connection with the Longview Road at Blue Ridge Project No. 2075-3, Tract No. 47-1, to acquire a right-of-way and temporary construction easement over, and to cause certain damage to, the property of H. L. Hambrick, in the amount of \$3,655.00, said property being more fully described in the conveyance instruments, copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and,

WHEREAS, the owner has agreed to convey said right-of-way and temporary construction easement, and to settle the claim for damages and has executed these conveyances in favor of the County in consideration of the total payment of \$3,655.00; therefore,

TO

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be made from the 1995 County Urban Road System Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM Unappropriated Surplus \$3,655 Div. of Administration Public Works Dept. County Urban Road System Kansas City City Projects \$3,655

## File #: 2443, Version: 0

and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Manager of the Division of Finance issue a check payable to H. L. Hambrick in the amount of \$3,655.00, to be delivered to the Department of Public Works, Kaye Merkle, Engineering Division, for appropriate disposition...Attorney Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.

APP	ROVE	ד AS ד		) RM·
/ 11 1	I COVEL		010	<b>JI (IVI</b> .

	County Counselor	
I hereby certify	that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance #2443 introduced on August 21, 1995 was duly passed on, 1995 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:	
Yeas	Nays	
Abstaining	Absent	
This Ordinance is hereby	r transmitted to the County Executive for her signature.	
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature	
I hereby approve the atta	ched Ordinance #2443.	
Date	Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive	
Funds sufficient for this a	ppropriation are available from the source indicated below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	400 2810	
ACCOUNT TITLE:	County Urban Road System Fund Unappropriated Surplus	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$3,655.00	
Funds sufficient for this e	expenditure will be available from the source indicated below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	400 375 1540 8070	
ACCOUNT TITLE:	County Urban Road System Fund Division of Administration Public Works Dept. County Urban Road System City Project - Kansas City	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$3,655.00	
Date	Manager of Division of Finance	